
GOALSCORERS (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team Goals Shots % 7m Shots MP

1 7 EGGERT Anders DEN 52 60  86 23/24 8
2 27 CUPIC Ivan CRO 50 70  71 19/22 9
3 31 DIBIROV Timur RUS 46 68  67 12/15 7
4 14 RUTENKA Siarhei BLR 46 69  66 18/19 6
5 7 LAZAROV Kiril MKD 44 75  58 16/20 6
6 66 MOSTAFA Ahmed EGY 42 77  54 11/13 6
7 9 SIGURÐSSON Guðjón Valur ISL 41 70  58 13/18 6
8 10 FEUCHTMANN Emil Ludwig CHI 40 65  61 9/11 7
9 5 DUVNJAK Domagoj CRO 40 71  56 9

10 10 DOLENEC Jure SLO 39 51  76 5/6 9
11 17 SALINAS Rodrigo CHI 37 67  55 5/10 6
12 21 SEVALJEVIC Vasko MNE 36 69  52 3/6 7
13 18 LINDBERG Hans DEN 35 45  77 5/5 8
14 4 ROCAS Albert ESP 34 41  82 7/8 8
15 30 GAJIC Dragan SLO 34 44  77 15/17 5
16 8 TOMAS Victor ESP 34 54  63 8/14 8
17 13 JURECKI Bartosz POL 33 39  84 4/4 6
18 13 ILIC Momir SRB 33 53  62 10/12 6
19 8 KOPLJAR Marko CRO 31 54  57 9
20 11 HONRUBIA Samuel FRA 30 36  83 7/8 7
21 20 BICANIC Damir CRO 30 49  61 9
22 2 JEONG Yi Kyeong KOR 30 58  51 6/7 7
23 6 BERKOUS Messaoud ALG 30 69  43 7
24 7 CSÁSZÁR Gábor HUN 29 46  63 9/12 6
25 6 MELIC Fahrudin MNE 29 49  59 4/5 7
26 21 GUIGOU Michaël FRA 28 40  70 15/20 7
27 20 ZVIZEJ Luka SLO 28 48  58 9/10 9
28 19 NAGY László HUN 28 48  58 6
29 77 ALABDULALI Ahmad KSA 28 49  57 7/13 7
30 13 GORBOK Sergei RUS 28 49  57 7
31 3 PACHECO Fernando José BRA 28 53  52 6/9 6
32 8 ÓLAFSSON Þórir ISL 27 37  73 9/11 5
33 10 HARSÁNYI Gergely HUN 27 40  67 6/9 7
34 10 MARKUSSEN Nikolaj DEN 27 50  54 8
35 21 BOUMENDJEL Charafeddine QAT 27 54  50 7
36 23 ROGANOVIC Zoran MNE 27 58  46 1/2 6
37 3 MANASKOV Dejan MKD 26 37  70 6
38 33 EOM Hyowon KOR 26 45  57 5/10 7
39 4 FEUCHTMANN Erwim Jan CHI 26 50  52 1/1 7
40 21 MØLLGAARD Henrik DEN 25 37  67 8
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ASSISTS (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team Assist MP

1 4 PÁLMARSSON Aron ISL 35 6
2 5 DUVNJAK Domagoj CRO 27 9
3 10 DOLENEC Jure SLO 26 9
4 2 ENTRERRIOS Alberto ESP 23 7
5 7 LAZAROV Kiril MKD 22 6
6 23 ZORMAN Uros SLO 21 9
7 8 BEZJAK Marko SLO 20 9
7 8 KOPLJAR Marko CRO 20 9
9 26 GARCIA Antonio Jesus ESP 19 8
9 5 MAQUEDA Jorge ESP 19 8

11 24 HANSEN Mikkel DEN 18 6
11 35 IGROPULO Konstantin RUS 18 6
11 2 JEONG Yi Kyeong KOR 18 7
14 19 AZIZA Sahbi QAT 17 7
14 13 ILIC Momir SRB 17 6
16 11 ATMAN Pavel RUS 16 7
16 19 NAGY László HUN 16 6
18 66 MOSTAFA Ahmed EGY 15 6
18 14 VUKOVIC Drago CRO 15 8
20 24 HAAß Michael GER 14 7
20 8 NARCISSE Daniel FRA 14 7
20 6 VUJIN Marko SRB 14 6
23 3 CHEHBOUR Omar ALG 12 7
23 31 DIBIROV Timur RUS 12 7
23 13 KARABATIC Nikola FRA 12 7
23 20 KIM Seho KOR 12 7
23 66 LÉKAI Máté HUN 12 7
23 3 LIJEWSKI Krzysztof POL 12 6
23 10 MARKUSSEN Nikolaj DEN 12 8
30 25 ALILOVIC Mirko CRO 11 9
30 7 CSÁSZÁR Gábor HUN 11 6
30 20 SORHAINDO Cédric FRA 11 6
30 17 WEINHOLD Steffen GER 11 7

Note: Next 13 players were tied with total of 10
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GOALS AND ASSISTS (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team
Goals +
Assists Goals Goals Assists

1 5 DUVNJAK Domagoj CRO 67 40 27 9
2 7 LAZAROV Kiril MKD 66 44 22 6
3 10 DOLENEC Jure SLO 65 39 26 9
4 4 PÁLMARSSON Aron ISL 59 24 35 6
5 27 CUPIC Ivan CRO 58 50 8 9
6 31 DIBIROV Timur RUS 58 46 12 7
6 14 RUTENKA Siarhei BLR 58 46 12 6
8 66 MOSTAFA Ahmed EGY 57 42 15 6
9 7 EGGERT Anders DEN 55 52 3 8

10 9 SIGURÐSSON Guðjón Valur ISL 51 41 10 6
11 8 KOPLJAR Marko CRO 51 31 20 9
12 10 FEUCHTMANN Emil Ludwig CHI 50 40 10 7
13 13 ILIC Momir SRB 50 33 17 6
14 2 JEONG Yi Kyeong KOR 48 30 18 7
15 2 ENTRERRIOS Alberto ESP 46 23 23 7
16 17 SALINAS Rodrigo CHI 45 37 8 6
17 19 NAGY László HUN 44 28 16 6
18 21 SEVALJEVIC Vasko MNE 43 36 7 7
19 5 MAQUEDA Jorge ESP 43 24 19 8
20 19 AZIZA Sahbi QAT 41 24 17 7
21 7 CSÁSZÁR Gábor HUN 40 29 11 6
22 3 PACHECO Fernando José BRA 40 28 12 6
23 8 TOMAS Victor ESP 39 34 5 8
24 10 MARKUSSEN Nikolaj DEN 39 27 12 8
25 23 ZORMAN Uros SLO 39 18 21 9
26 24 HANSEN Mikkel DEN 38 20 18 6
27 18 LINDBERG Hans DEN 37 35 2 8
28 30 GAJIC Dragan SLO 37 34 3 5
29 6 BERKOUS Messaoud ALG 37 30 7 7
30 13 GORBOK Sergei RUS 37 28 9 7
31 13 KARABATIC Nikola FRA 37 25 12 7
31 21 MØLLGAARD Henrik DEN 37 25 12 8
33 20 BICANIC Damir CRO 36 30 6 9
34 23 ROGANOVIC Zoran MNE 36 27 9 6
35 3 CHEHBOUR Omar ALG 36 24 12 7
35 4 SIMONET Sebastian ARG 36 24 12 6
37 35 IGROPULO Konstantin RUS 36 18 18 6
38 13 JURECKI Bartosz POL 35 33 2 6
39 33 EOM Hyowon KOR 35 26 9 7

Note: Next 2 players were tied with total of 35

Legend:
MP Matches Played
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STEALS (top 20)

Rank No. Name Team Total Avg MP

1 31 DIBIROV Timur RUS 20   2.9 7
2 29 ARIÑO Aitor ESP 16   2.0 8
3 5 MAQUEDA Jorge ESP 14   1.8 8
4 15 KELLY Daniel AUS 13   1.9 7
5 26 GARCIA Antonio Jesus ESP 13   1.6 8
6 19 ABALO Luc FRA 12   1.7 7
6 7 DAOUD Hichem ALG 12   1.7 7
8 22 MONTORO Angel ESP 12   1.5 8
9 5 DUVNJAK Domagoj CRO 12   1.3 9

10 89 MAMDOUH Mohamed EGY 11   1.8 6
11 8 TOMAS Victor ESP 11   1.4 8
12 37 ALABAS Mohammed KSA 10   1.4 7
12 15 ALOBAIDI Sultan KSA 10   1.4 7
14 30 GUARDIOLA Gedeon ESP 10   1.3 8
15 25 ALILOVIC Mirko CRO 10   1.1 9
16 17 JAKOBSSON Sverre ISL 9   1.5 6
16 66 MOSTAFA Ahmed EGY 9   1.5 6
18 77 ALABDULALI Ahmad KSA 9   1.3 7

Note: Next 3 players were tied with total of 9

BLOCKED SHOTS (top 20)

Rank No. Name Team Total Avg MP

1 8 EVDOKIMOV Egor RUS 14   2.0 7
2 14 VUKOVIC Drago CRO 13   1.6 8
3 22 GABER Matej SLO 13   1.5 9
4 13 KARABATIC Nikola FRA 10   1.4 7
5 10 GOJUN Jakov CRO 10   1.3 8
6 19 NAGY László HUN 9   1.5 6
7 28 MUSA Željko CRO 9   1.0 9
8 9 JONOVSKI Ace MKD 8   1.3 6
9 4 ROGGISCH Oliver GER 8   1.2 7

10 30 GUARDIOLA Gedeon ESP 8   1.0 8
10 21 MØLLGAARD Henrik DEN 8   1.0 8
10 24 MORROS Viran ESP 8   1.0 8
13 15 JURECKI Michal POL 7   1.4 5
14 19 TOFT René DEN 7   1.0 7
15 5 MAQUEDA Jorge ESP 7   0.9 8
15 7 STEPANCIC Luka CRO 7   0.9 8
17 13 GORBOK Sergei RUS 6   0.9 7
17 28 SCHUCH Timuzsin HUN 6   0.9 7
19 21 CAÑELLAS Joan ESP 6   0.8 8

Note: Next 2 players were tied with total of 5

Legend:
Avg Average per Game MP Matches Played
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PUNISHMENTS (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team Points DR RC 2Min YC MP
Avg Total

1 13 GUÐMUNDSSON Ólafur Andrés ISL   5.5 11 1 3 2
2 8 EVDOKIMOV Egor RUS   3.9 27 2 7 3 7
3 15 ALHAJRI Hamad QAT   3.6 25 1 8 4 7
3 15 RASTVORTSEV Alexey RUS   3.6 25 1 8 4 7
5 20 CHIPURIN Mikhail RUS   3.0 18 1 5 3 6
5 23 ROGANOVIC Zoran MNE   3.0 18 1 5 3 6
7 11 SANTOS Thiago BRA   3.0 18 7 4 6
8 18 GRABARCZYK Piotr POL   3.0 9 3 3 3
9 14 HEDGES Mitchell AUS   2.9 20 1 5 5 7

10 6 TEJ Issam TUN   2.8 17 6 5 6
11 2 ALSALEM Mahdi KSA   2.7 19 8 3 7
12 24 HAAß Michael GER   2.7 19 7 5 7
13 19 NIAZHURA Mikhail BLR   2.7 16 7 2 6
14 4 MABROUK Hassan QAT   2.6 18 7 4 7
15 3 VALENZUELA Alfredo CHI   2.5 15 6 3 6
16 5 GHARBI Mahmoud TUN   2.5 15 5 5 6
17 10 GOJUN Jakov CRO   2.4 19 1 5 4 8
18 7 DONOSO Victor Andres CHI   2.4 17 1 1 1 7
19 5 MAQUEDA Jorge ESP   2.3 18 7 4 8
19 21 MØLLGAARD Henrik DEN   2.3 18 7 4 8
21 21 SEVALJEVIC Vasko MNE   2.3 16 6 4 7
22 10 DOLENEC Jure SLO   2.2 20 8 4 9
23 9 NAJDOVSKI Martin AUS   2.2 15 1 4 2 7
24 8 OSMAJIC Vladimir MNE   2.2 15 6 3 7
24 4 ROGGISCH Oliver GER   2.2 15 6 3 7
26 3 HEDOUI Selim TUN   2.2 13 5 3 6
26 23 VUCKOVIC Nenad SRB   2.2 13 5 3 6
28 14 SANTOS Thiagus BRA   2.2 13 4 5 6
29 33 MARSENIC Mijailo SRB   2.2 11 1 2 2 5
30 14 VUKOVIC Drago CRO   2.1 17 1 4 4 8
31 22 GABER Matej SLO   2.0 18 6 6 9
32 24 MORROS Viran ESP   2.0 16 1 3 5 8
33 7 DAOUD Hichem ALG   2.0 14 6 2 7
34 23 FEUTCHMANN Harald CHI   2.0 14 5 4 7
34 9 QUERIN Leonardo ARG   2.0 14 5 4 7
36 6 HALLGRÍMSSON Ásgeir Örn ISL   2.0 12 5 2 6
36 89 MAMDOUH Mohamed EGY   2.0 12 5 2 6
38 9 JONOVSKI Ace MKD   2.0 12 4 4 6
38 90 ZEIN Ali EGY   2.0 12 4 4 6
40 6 MOUNCEY Callum AUS   2.0 10 5 5

Note:
Total Points = (DR) x 10 + (RC) x 5 + (2Min) x 2 + (YC) x 1

Legend:
Avg Average per Game DR Disqualification with report RC Red Cards 2Min 2 Minute Suspensions
YC Yellow Cards MP Matches Played
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